

BID TABULATION REPORT

**LOWER JOHNSON MAINTENANCE & EROSION CONTROL IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I & PHASE II
PROJECT No. PWDR21002A &PWDR21002B**

BID OPENED: 03/07/2024 @ 2:00 P.M.

					<i>Austin Filter Systems, Inc. Leander, Texas</i>		<i>The Fain Group, Inc. Fort Worth, Texas</i>	
MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	
102	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	
103	Construction Contingency for Public Works' Items	1	LS	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :					\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
201	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	
202	Crushed Stone Cushion	5	TN	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,144.00	\$ 10,720.00	
203	Tree Protection Fence, including removal after construction	6	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 582.00	
204	Temporary 6-foot Chain Link Fence	250	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	
205	Temporary Cofferdam(s) as necessary to construct all improvements shown in plans	1	LS	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
206	5-inch Concrete Riprap on North Bank under Nolan Ryan Expressway Bridge, including necessary grading	30	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 57,000.00	
207	Turf Mat and Sod (Mesh Netting) per plan and details including but not limited to grading, select fill in eroded areas, trenching, anchors, turf reinforcer	200	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 46,000.00	
208	Retaining Wall per plans and details	25	CY	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 45,700.00	
209	Earthen-Filled PVC Coated Gabion Structure	50	CY	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,433.00	\$ 71,650.00	
210	6-inch Reinforced Slotted Curb per detail	110	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 11,770.00	
211	Exploratory excavation	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,924.00	\$ 13,924.00	
212	Reinforced Concrete collar for 18-inch RCP	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 4,584.00	
213	18-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	80	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 29,360.00	
214	Trench Safety System for Stormwater Lines	80	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,040.00	
215	4-inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk over compacted native soil per City of Arlington detail	450	SY	\$ 145.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 82,800.00	
216	Grass Sodding	1400	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,400.00	
217	ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18)	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,141.00	\$ 6,282.00	
218	Post-Construction CCTV Inspections	284	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,704.00	
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I:					\$ 386,960.00	\$ 505,766.00	\$ 505,766.00	

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
301	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 1,714.00	
302	Temporary Cofferdam(s) as necessary to construct all improvements shown in plans	1	LS	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
303	24-inch Rock Riprap under E. Randol Mill Road Bridge	2830	CY	\$ 280.00	\$ 792,400.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 662,220.00	
304	12-inch Earthen-Filled PVC Coated Gabion Structures at Miscellaneous Erosion locations	50	CY	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,433.00	\$ 71,650.00	
305	Reinforced Concrete Flumes with necessary grading at Miscellaneous Erosion location	50	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 7,100.00	
306	5-inch Concrete Riprap	275	SY	\$ 165.00	\$ 45,375.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 529,100.00	
307	Landscape Irrigation System as detailed in plans	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 9,688.00	\$ 9,688.00	
308	Turf Mat and Sod (Mesh Netting) per plan and details	470	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 108,100.00	

309	4-inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk and Concrete Curb	235	SY	\$ 145.00	\$ 34,075.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 37,600.00
310	30-inch Drill Shaft Depth Access Ramp Piers	123	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 28,536.00
311	36-inch Drill Shaft Depth Access Ramp Piers	282	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 126,900.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 95,598.00
312	42-inch Drill Shaft Depth Access Ramp Piers	255	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 104,550.00
313	Class "C" Concrete Footing for Access Ramp Retaining Wall	90	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 143,370.00
314	Retaining Wall (at Access Ramp) per plans and details	165	CY	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 379,500.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 509,850.00
315	8-inch Reinforced Concrete Access Ramp over 8-inch Flexbase	300	SY	\$ 325.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 70,500.00
316	6-inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway over compacted native soil, for Access Ramp between AT&T Way and proposed access gate	335	SY	\$ 180.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 57,955.00
317	PVC-Coated Chain Link Fence at Access Ramp to match existing near pedestrian bridge	284	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 32,660.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 29,252.00
318	PVC-Coated Swing Gate at entrance to Access Ramp to match existing fence	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,073.00	\$ 4,073.00
319	Concrete Mow Strip	5	CY	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,347.00	\$ 11,735.00
320	Landscape improvements between access ramp and mow strip	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 34,836.00	\$ 34,836.00
321	Grass Sodding	1330	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 21,280.00

SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II: **\$ 2,597,920.00** **\$ 2,598,707.00**

ALTERNATE A

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A: **\$ -** **\$ -**

TOTALS

SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I:	\$ 386,960.00	\$ 505,766.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II:	\$ 2,597,920.00	\$ 2,598,707.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A:	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT	\$ 3,229,880.00	\$ 3,349,473.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A	\$ 3,229,880.00	\$ 3,349,473.00